
January 5, 2026 NAKAYAMA 6R 

NAKAYAMA
6

Post Time

 12:55
6R 
DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Rey de Oro C3 33 NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Nov 1/25 34 4TOKYO10

Guildhall(JPN) Makoto Sugihara TKOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 13th /16 No.11 Fav. 1

1 1 Chandelier House Dark Bay Takayuki Kato NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 444     A Pouchin 56.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:27.5             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ---------------- 11-11 37.6F 35.6-36.3
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Birbante(JPN)(3.0)
Danon Premium C3 45 2,780,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 Oct 12/25 46 4TOKYO4 Sep 20/25 45 4NAKAYAMA6 Aug 23/25 43 3NIIGATA1

King Glory(JPN) Akira Sugawara TKOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 4th /10 No. 4 Fav. 3 4th /14 No.11 Fav. 4 4th /13 No. 9 Fav. 7

1 2 Half Moon Bay Masaaki Koga NIGT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 466 0 A Sugawara 56.0 466 +10 A Sugawara 55.0 456     A Sugawara 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.8       

MT Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 4-4 34.7F 35.9-34.2 8-7-7 34.7F 37.0-34.8 10-9 33.3F 38.3-33.8
Nobuyuki Hiraguchi <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cosmic Box(JPN)(0.7) Porphyrogennetos(J(0.5) Rosa Rheia(JPN)(0.2)
Win Bright C3 38 NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 39 4TOKYO7

Meiner Mirakel(JPN)
Yusuke Hara TKOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 15th /18 No. 3 Fav.11

2 3 Bouquetderosesbleu Grey Yoshihiro Hatakeyama NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 504     D Shibata 56.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.8             

Kano Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 6-9-9 34.9F 38.6-34.0
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Brown Banana(JPN)(1.6)
Kizuna C3 45 4,100,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.1.0 Nov 8/25 44 5TOKYO1 Sep 14/25 45 4HANSHIN4

Play the Lead(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama TKOT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2nd /12 No.12 Fav. 3 3rd /7 No. 1 Fav. 2

2 4 2 Dance Amiga Bay Shizuya Kato NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 482 +4 C Lemaire 56.0 478     J Moreira 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.1          

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.1.0 ALLT 0.1.1.0 ---------------- 8-5-4 33.2F 37.5-32.9 3-3-3 34.6F 39.2-34.2
Shadai Race Horse Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 1 0 0 Green Energy(JPN)(0.5) Blue Sky Blue(JPN)(0.6)
Maurice F3 43 1,400,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 5/25 42 4TOKYO2 Jun 8/25 40 3TOKYO2

Nahato Nanaleon(JPN)
Hiroyuki Uchida TKOT 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.0 3rd /11 No. 6 Fav. 5 7th /17 No.13 Fav.11

3 5 Memories Chestnut Daiki Yajima NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 412 +14 K Nagahama 53.0 398     K Nagahama 53.0                               
(Screen Hero) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:23.7          

Total 0.0.1.1 ALLT 0.0.1.1 ---------------- 4-3-3 34.7F 35.4-34.3 16-16 34.1F 35.6-35.1
Nahato Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 1 0 Laughterlines(JPN)(0.7) Purple Garnet(JPN)(0.6)
Indy Champ C3 43 NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 4/25 43 4TOKYO1

Margot Rise(JPN) Kazuki Kikuzawa TKOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 8th /17 No.15 Fav. 3

3 6 Wake Me Up Bay Shigenobu Isaka NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 470     D Sasaki 56.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.9             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 8-7-8 34.2F 37.1-34.2
Ryohei Maeda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Curren Tulsi(JPN)(0.6)
Lord Kanaloa C3 38 1,100,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jul 5/25 36 2FUKUSHIMA3 Jun 15/25 41 3TOKYO4

Satono Wagner(JPN) Kosei Miura TKOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 7th /9 No. 6 Fav. 1 4th /10 No. 8 Fav. 2

4 7 Satono Walkure Bay Makoto Saito NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 480 0 K Tosaki 55.0 480     R Yokoyama 54.0                               
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:52.4 1600m Turf Good 1:37.7          

Shimokobe Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 3-3-2 37.7F 36.5-36.7 8-7 36.1F 36.4-34.8
Hajime Satomi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Rouge Cardea(JPN)(1.3) Realize Sirius(JPN(2.0)
Danon Ballade F3 40 NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 19/25 40 4NIIGATA2

Popola Vista(JPN) Ko Nagahama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
53.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 14th /18 No. 5 Fav.12

4 8 Popolarita Bay Shintaro Suzuki NIGT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 422     T Eda 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1400m Turf Good 1:25.1             

Shizunai Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 3-3 37.0F 35.7-35.9
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Hermoso Blade(JPN)(1.4)
Contrail C3 46 1,900,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.0 Nov 9/25 45 5TOKYO2

Quantum Star(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki TKOT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /6 No. 5 Fav. 4

5 9 5 Santa Monica Dark Bay Noriyuki Hori NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 488     K Sameshima 56.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.1             

Total 0.0.1.0 ALLT 0.0.1.0 ---------------- 1-1-1 34.4F 36.9-34.1
KR Japan <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Voute Celeste(JPN)(0.3)
Lovely Day C3 50 3,300,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.1.0.1 Nov 1/25 49 4TOKYO10 Sep 21/25 44 4NAKAYAMA7

Willow Creek(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama TKOT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2nd /11 No. 1 Fav. 4 4th /10 No. 2 Fav. 3

5 10 3 Crow Canyon Dark Bay Eiji Nakadate NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 476 -6 K Yokoyama 56.0 482     K Yokoyama 55.0                               
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:00.3 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.9          

Northern Farm Total 0.1.0.1 ALLT 0.1.0.1 ---------------- 4-3-3 33.2F 36.3-33.2 2-2-2 34.8F 38.2-34.3
Kaneko Makoto Holdings Co. Lt <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Solennellement(JPN(0.3) Florecer(JPN)(0.7)
Danon Premium C3 44 NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 23/25 42 5TOKYO5

Ready to Rumble(JPN)
Fukamichi Ishigami TKOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
54.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /11 No. 2 Fav.10

6 11 Dice Tosho Dark Bay Ryo Takei NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 554     F Ishigami 53.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9             

Akita Ikusei Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------- 9---- 10-8-8 34.1F 37.4-34.2
Shinichi Koga <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Noble Savage(JPN)(0.8)
Mikki Rocket C3 46 3,000,000 Yen NAKT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Dec 6/25 45 5NAKAYAMA1

Immortalis(JPN) Yukito Ishikawa TKOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2nd /18 No.10 Fav. 3

6 12 4 Charlevoix Bay Takahisa Tezuka NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 534     Y Ishikawa 56.0                                         
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 0.1.0.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4             

Northern Farm Total 0.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ------ 2-------- 4-6-4 34.8F 36.4-34.9
Yukihiro Ochiai <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Godiamo(JPN)(0.3)
Satono Diamond F3 47 1,900,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.0 Oct 5/25 46 4TOKYO2

Upper Water(JPN) Akihide Tsumura TKOT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No.13 Fav. 1

7 13 6 Open Water Bay Naoto Chiba NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 414     K Tosaki 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.0             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.1.0 ALLT 0.0.1.0 ---------------- 4-3-4 34.4F 37.6-34.5
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Going to Sky(JPN)(0.2)
Danon Ballade C3 43 560,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 18/25 43 4NIIGATA1 Sep 21/25 44 4NAKAYAMA7 Sep 7/25 42 4NAKAYAMA2

Meiner Zelos(JPN) Ryuto Yokoyama TKOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 7th /13 No. 4 Fav. 7 5th /10 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /12 No. 2 Fav. 3

7 14 Meine Ardeur Dark Bay Ikuo Aizawa NIGT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 486 +6 R Yokoyama 56.0 480 +2 Y Ishikawa 55.0 478     A Tsumura 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.8 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.5 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.5       

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 9-9 34.1F 35.2-33.9 2-2-2 36.2F 36.7-35.4 2-2-2 34.9F 37.1-34.5
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Realize Brave(JPN)(0.9) Peintre Naif(JPN)(1.1) Forte Angelo(JPN)(0.6)
Rey de Oro C3 48 4,420,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.1.1.1 Nov 1/25 47 4TOKYO10 Oct 12/25 47 4TOKYO4 Sep 28/25 44 4NAKAYAMA9

Ibuki(JPN) Keita Tosaki TKOT 0.1.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /11 No. 3 Fav. 3 2nd /10 No. 6 Fav. 3 4th /17 No.16 Fav.12

7 15 1 Bridge Climb Chestnut Eiichi Yano NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 458 0 K Tosaki 56.0 458 +4 Y Hara 56.0 454     Y Hara 55.0                     
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:00.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.6       

Shadai Farm Total 0.1.1.1 ALLT 0.1.1.1 ---------------- 4-3-3 33.7F 36.3-33.2 8-7-7 34.1F 36.6-34.9 9-9-9 34.2F 36.5-35.0
G Riviere･Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Solennellement(JPN(0.7) Charing Cross(JPN)(0.2) Epic Flight(JPN)(0.4)
Gold Ship C3 46 2,800,000 Yen NAKT 0.0.1.1 2000 0.0.2.1 Sep 28/25 42 4NAKAYAMA9 Sep 7/25 46 4NAKAYAMA2 Aug 9/25 46 2NIIGATA5 Jul 13/25 41 2FUKUSHIMA6

Meiner Lihim(JPN) Yuji Tannai TKOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 9th /16 No. 3 Fav. 3 3rd /10 No. 7 Fav. 3 3rd /10 No. 2 Fav. 5 7th /15 No. 8 Fav. 4

8 16 Geheime Rose Dark Bay Yasuo Takeichi NIGT 0.0.1.0 2200 0.0.0.0 468 -10 K Tosaki 55.0 478 0 K Tosaki 55.0 478 +2 S Ishibashi 55.0 476     S Ishibashi 55.0           
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:55.3    

Blue Stars Farm Total 0.0.2.2 ALLT 0.0.2.2 ---------------- 3-4-4 35.4F 37.0-33.9 1-1-1 34.4F 38.6-34.2 4-5-5 36.4F 36.4-36.5 8-8-6 36.8F 38.8-35.8
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Cozzolino(JPN)(2.0) Meiner Master(JPN)(0.2) Lord Filer(JPN)(0.7) Rouge Voyage(JPN)(1.7)
Benbatl C3 39 NAKT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 12/25 22 4TOKYO4 Sep 27/25 38 4NAKAYAMA8

Voglar Model(JPN) Daichi Shibata TKOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 14th /15 No. 8 Fav.13 11th /16 No. 6 Fav.14

8 17 Christy Romance Bay Masatoshi Tsukazaki NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 472 +2 F Ishigami 53.0 470     F Ishigami 52.0                               
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:45.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.1          

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 9-11 43.3F 35.2-37.9 4-4-5 35.8F 36.2-34.8
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Thunder Wind(JPN)(6.6) Ghillies' Ball(JPN(1.3)
Satono Diamond F3 45 NAKT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 23/25 45 5TOKYO5 Nov 9/25 43 5TOKYO2

Luster Verse(JPN) Takuya Kowata TKOT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Miho FUKT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 6th /18 No.13 Fav.11 6th /6 No. 2 Fav. 5

8 18 Bright Message Bay Koji Maki NIGT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 474 +2 T Kowata 55.0 472     T Kowata 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.8          

Takuya Mimura Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------- 6---- 8-12-12 34.2F 35.9-34.7 4-5-6 34.3F 36.9-34.1
YGG Horse Club Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Lys Legendaire(JPN(0.8) Voute Celeste(JPN)(1.0)

NAKAYAMA Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.03～2026.01.02）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kitasan Black  45   9   4   1  31 0.200 0.289
 2 Kizuna  54   7   4   3  40 0.130 0.204
 3 Epiphaneia  80   6   5  11  58 0.075 0.138
 4 Duramente  51   5   4   9  33 0.098 0.176
 5 Silver State  38   5   4   0  29 0.132 0.237
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January 5, 2026 NAKAYAMA 6R  DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


